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YouGov Survey Results

Sample Size: 2048 adults in GB
Fieldwork: 14th - 15th August 2023

Vote in 2019 GE | EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Country Region in England
Total | Con | Lab [I)':n Remain | Leave | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | England | Wales | Scotland | North | Midlands | London ze::tzf

Weighted Sample|2048]| 670 [496| 174 | 722 763 | 991 [ 1057 | 215 | 846 | 506 |481] 1167 | 881 | 1767 | 102 178 494 340 248 686
Unweighted Sample|2048] 674 [535] 182 | 851 768 | 939 [ 1109 [ 164 | 865 | 514 |505]|1278| 770 | 1763 | 108 177 490 342 246 685

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Thinking about the global environment... In
general, which of the following statements, if
any, best describes your view?
The climate is changing 87 | 82 94 95 94 82 84 90 92 88 83 89| 90 84 87 84 88 88 85 90 87
The climate is not changing 7 11 2 3 3 10 | 10 4 6 6 9 5 5 8 7 7 5 7 6 5 8
Don't know 6 7 4 2 3 8 6 6 2 6 8 6 5 8 6 9 6 6 9 5 6
You said you believe the climate is changing. To
what extent do you think that human activity is
responsible for climate change?
[Asked only to those who believe the climate is
changing; n=1801]
Human activity is entirely or aimostentirely g | 1o 55 59 | 34 18 |32 26 |38 34 25 19| 30 26| 28 25 36 |31 24 33 26
responsible for the change
Human activity is responsible for a large majority of 07 | oo 43 59| 43 31 |33 41 |38 41 38 20| 37 36| 38 32 32 |37 36 40 38
the change
Human activity is responsible for most of the change 14 | 19 12 7 12 18 | 14 13 11 11 15 19| 15 12 14 13 12 14 14 9 15
Human activity and other factors are aboutequally | », 5 7 8 23|13 15 | 4 10 17 23|12 17| 14 19 10 | 13 17 11 14
responsible
Other factors are responsible for most of the change 2 3 1 1 2 3 3 1 1 2 1 4 2 2 2 9 2 3 3 1 1
Other factors are responsible for a large majority of 1 2 0 1 0 3 1 1 2 1 2 2 1 1 1 1 3 0 1 5 5
the change
Other factors are entlrely or almost entirely 1 2 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 0 1 1 0
responsible for the change
Don't know 3 2 1 4 1 2 3 3 7 2 1 4 1 5 3 1 3 2 3 2 4

*Any percentages calculated on bases fewer than
100 respondents do not represent a wide enough
cross-section of the target population to be
considered statistically reliable. These figures should
not be used.
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